

House File 2485

H-8009

1 Amend House File 2485 as follows:

2 1. Page 1, line 18, by striking <specifications, upon the
3 public lake by> and inserting <specifications.>

4 2. Page 1, line 19, before <unit owners> by inserting <The
5 authority granted to a common interest community under this
6 subsection shall only apply to>

7 3. Page 2, by striking lines 3 through 12 and inserting:

8 <c. "Member" means a person who is a record lot owner of the
9 association.>

10 4. Page 2, line 19, by striking <portion of an association>
11 and inserting <dwelling unit>

12 5. Page 2, line 25, by striking <specifications, upon a
13 public lake> and inserting <specifications.>

14 6. Page 2, line 26, by striking <by> and inserting <The
15 authority granted to an association under this subsection shall
16 only apply to>

NORDMAN of Guthrie